e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 426/‘ /‘ 6 < W 426/‘ /‘ 6 /home/us018246/edmmod

|

:

: mART REV ST TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | o
: 1®é!$$§ 1 F — L EADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER = W 1 W W W W Aeblib CHINT, APPLIGATOR LOG SHEET] = | 0
i 1426116 =2 F — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER - W 1 W W W W Sl DOCUMENTATION PALKAGE Zg %3
| 1426116 -6 F —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER =
: 7— 1426116 -1 F —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS =
| 7— 1426116 -2 F — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS

: 7— 1426116 -6 F —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; jiﬁ%42] :é:ﬁgléiiivfiﬂyiﬁjwr E;

: 7— 1426116 =7 D — —~ — SPARE PARTS KIT y : —
| - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64

| - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 53

: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - ] | ] ] ] ] 158025-9Y SCR, 9HC (M4XB) [NS DISC P

| TERMINAL NAME: FASTON .250 SRS PIGGY-BACK REC CONTACT. _ | 2 | 2 | e | 2 |2 | < | 18024 - oUR, BAL (MoX2o) DRAG el

| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 50

: SRR o LB IreE RANGE N IR R R I AR 5 180222 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 50

| WIRE 2.79 [.110 INJ F 0.75MM? 2. 00MM?  (18-14 AWG) q§:> . 53

| E INSUL | 4.57 [.180 INJ F 3.0-4.3 [L120-.170 IN] ‘;EQ 57

: 0 WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTION ] I — | 1 W W W W 1 338685 PAWL, FEED 26

| = 4.80-5.60 [.185-.220 INJC ___ F= 408-8322 l=ﬁJD EE

: o — 4 4 4 4 4| 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |—
| - TERMINAL - - FEED 53

| % APPL SPEC 114-3118 20.32 [.800 IN] - ] 1 ] ] ] ] 180301 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 52

: - - ] 1 ] ] ] ] 8112425 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 5

| o - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 65307532 SPACER, TONKER 50

: = TERMINALS APPLIED . - ] 1 ] ] ] ] 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49

| g 160734 — — — — - - | - - ] - 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48

: ; 150645 _ _ _ _ - ] - ] ] - ] 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47

| = - w 1 w w w w 1320999~ 3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46

| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 530191 ~1 PLUG, NYLON 45

| - - - - - - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 1338660~ RAM 44

| = = - - = - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 530125~ WASHER, LAMINATED 43| C
: - - - - - - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 5901 24-1 WASHER, RAM 42

| - - - - - - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 47

| - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40

| - ] 1 ] ] ] ] 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

| WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT : PIN PN £ eg’ — 1 1 1 1 1 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38

: rnSmI;AEWG FEJ A LENGTH [IN] - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| > - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

| 14 AWG 1.76 0,05 [.0B9 +,002 INJ 354779-4 [.3010] - : : : : : : oo S0ST. RAN =

: 2. 00MM? .74 £0.05 [.0BY £,002 [N] 354779-4 [.3010] @ _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-1320934-0 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

| 1.50MM? 1. B0 +0.05 [.0B3 +.002 INJ |1-354779-6 [.3070] -2z 22|22 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (MAX20)STRIP GUIDE | 33

| D 16 AWG .55 +0.05 [.061 +.002 IN] |2-354779-0 [.3090] o . - b W W W W 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4 32 |4
| : OOMM2 | 46 +0.05 [ 057 +. 002 IN] 5 3c4779-8 [ 31307 ? "Q( - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, KT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 317

: ; “ ; “ ; <1ﬁmﬁﬁm®ﬂ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908~ SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30

| O 15 AWG .40 20,05 [.05%5 £.,002 IN] 3-354773-4 [.3160] @ ’ _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 15330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY Pl

| é% 0. 75MM? 1.39 £0.05 [.055 +.002 INJ |3-354779-6 [.3170] ah ‘ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455886-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28

| SN B ~ ~ S = -l 2|2l 2|2 2]2¢2 1 -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27

| gl ] - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26

: - _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

| — - - - - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 1320928~ PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24

| O - - - - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 9803714 SCR, SHC SHLD 23

| o B - B - 1 - 1 1 - 1 65304722 STRIPPER 22

| %EE - 1 | 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4Xx10) STRIPPER 21 | B
: F_% -1 41 4 4] 4] 4] 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20

| %‘W - - - - | - ] - | - 1 - 65904721 STRIPPER 19

| - _ _ 18

| 1 - ] — - ] - - 13366641 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17

| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16

| : <::i> 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. =

| : 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1;

: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - : : : : : : C om0 0 SPRING. SHEAR =

: /A CRIMP HEIGHTS CALCULATED TO SUIT GERMAN MARKET. S =R E o [OF, SAEAR |

| N ] 1 - 1 1 1320921 1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 b—
| . N - ] 1 ] ] ] ] AS4276-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g

: : : N1 2 | 2| 2 1 1 ] 13332079 ANV TL 3

| . o 7
EREE 5

| N - I ] I ] ] ] 3-455889-6 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5

| = - ] 1 ] ] ] ] 238011-4 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: # g N 2 | 2 | 2 ] ] ] 9-456134-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

| | & - ] 1 ] ] ] ] 1-455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

: ; N > | 2| 2 I 1 I A-456408-3 CRIMPER, WIRF I

| ; \/IE\/\( B ROT/_\TED ]800 — i 777 776 772 f7} f6 f2 f1 FPART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM

: POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 230 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE ’_‘%] | | | | | T REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO GWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYISION) A
| | ATy REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST

: g e ] DIMENSIONS: mm L[INCHESI|MATL - HT TR - FIN _

| ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

| é ( ) TOLERANCES UNLESS

| = _ 5150-1099-03 OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: |DR 28NOVOO[APP 28NOVOO

| . i GUIDE OFF E 0150-0784-03 CBMHR 88[8?; S bEn EOes h0e I EE et AN T

| § 5 INSULATION BARREL E Eéioglgg%agi}w E OSCTOO; 3 PLC DEC +- — M. CLIFFORD —

: i S e 5 | SEE ECN 0154 0465 01 LUL [JUNOT| cunr TExTURE N4 olbE FEED HD-T APPLICATOR [Ho-1 aPPL
o] B AN R T e R e i it e I B VA 1426116 e |

| WW%Wa%S N 17OCT-03 ) 13:04:43 - usD1B24 7 : 5 5 = 4 3 0077 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




